

Bid Number: 20-003 Project Title: Olde Mill Open Space Landscape Improvements

Bid Issue: January 9, 2020 Department: Development Services Bid Opening: January 24, 2020

Addenda: Q&A 1/20/2020

BIDDER	GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE	CONTACT INFORMATION				
Cardno, Inc	\$117,660.00	Derek Pellicci 6605 Steger Road, Unit A Monee, IL 60449 P: 708-534-3450/F: 708-534-3480 Email: derek.pellicci@cardno.com				
Davey Resource Group, Inc.	\$137,754.00	Nazario Rivas 910 S. Riverside Drive, Suite 5 Elmhurst, IL 60126 P: 630-559-2037/F: 630-559-2040 Email: nazario.rivas@davey.com				
Encap, Inc.	\$187,235.00	Jonathan Koepke 2585 Wagner Court DeKalb, IL 60115 P: 815-748-4500/F: 815-748-4255 Email: jkoepke@encapinc.met				
Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	\$99,422.00	Shawn Sinn 1215 Deer Street Yorkville, IL 60560 P: 630-518-8484/F: 630-882-9973 Email: shawn@semperfi.land				
Tallgrass Restoration, LLC	\$333,690.00	Mike Polito 2221 Hammond Drive Schaumburg, IL 60173 P:847-925-9830/F: 847-925-9840 Email: mpolito@tallgrassrestoration.com				

Bids are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications Prepared by: Denise Domalewski, Purchasing Administrator - Village of Orland Park

## Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check

Bid #: 20-003

Project Title: Olde Mill Open Space Landscape Improvements

Bid Requirement	Cardno, Inc	Davey Resource Group, Inc.	Encap, Inc.	Semper Fi Land Services, Inc.	Tallgrass Restoration, LLC	
Submitted one (1) sealed hardcopies of the bid	V	V	<b>√</b>	√	V2	
Submitted one (1) electronic copy	√	√	$\sqrt{}$	√	<b>√</b>	
Submitted a bid bond for 10% of the bid price	√	√	$\sqrt{}$	√	<b>√</b>	
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet	V	√	V	V	√	
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance	V	√	V	V	√	
Submitted three (3) references	V	√	V	V	√	
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form	V	√	V	V	√	
Downloaded Q&A Addendum No. 1	V	√	<b>√</b>	V	√	
Unit Price Sheet (EXCEL)	V1	√	√	√	√	
Proposed amount	\$117,660.00	\$137,754.00	\$187,235.00	\$99,422.00	\$333,690.00	

\*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

Prepared by:Denise Domalewski, Purchasing Administrator - Village of Orland Park

V1 - submitted electronically as pdf file, not EXCEL as requested

V2 - Submitted a copy, not an original document

ITB 20-003 Unit Price Sheet

				Cardno		Davey		Encap		Semper Fi		Tallgrass	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Seeding, Class 2A	LS	1	\$5,247.00	\$5,247.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00
1.1	Seeding, Low Profile Prairie	LS	1	\$7,424.00	\$7,424.00	\$8,940.00	\$8,940.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
1.2	Seeding, Tall Grass Prairie	LS	1	\$6,249.00	\$6,249.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$29,150.00	\$29,150.00
1.3	Seeding, Wetland Pond	LS	1	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00
1.4	Seeding, Floodplain	LS	1	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$20,071.00	\$20,071.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	Tree, Celtis Occidentalis (Common Hackberry),	EA	8	\$507.00	\$4,056.00	\$468.00	\$3,744.00	\$425.00	¢2.400.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	¢1 F40 00	¢12 220 00
Z	2.5" cal., B&B	EA	٥	\$507.00	\$4,056.00	\$468.00	\$3,744.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,540.00	\$12,320.00
2.1	Tree, Gymnocladus Dioica (Kentucky Coffeetree),	EA	17	\$541.00	\$9,197.00	¢469.00	\$7,956.00	¢47F 00	¢0.07F.00	\$550.00	¢0.3E0.00	¢1 F40 00	¢26 180 00
2.1	2.5" cal., B&B	EA	1/	\$541.00	\$9,197.00	\$468.00	\$7,956.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,540.00	\$26,180.00
2.2	Tree, Quercus Rubra (Red Oak), 2.5" cal., B&B	EA	16	\$501.00	\$8,016.00	\$468.00	\$7,488.00	\$515.00	\$8,240.00	\$590.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,540.00	\$24,640.00
2.3	Tree, Tilia Americana 'Redmond' (Redmond	EA	14	ĆEEC OO	¢7.704.00	¢460.00	¢6 553 00	¢455.00	¢c 270 00	¢500.00	ć7 112 00	¢4 540 00	¢34 FC0 00
2.3	Linden), 2.5" cal., B&B	EA	14	\$556.00	\$7,784.00	\$468.00	\$6,552.00	\$455.00	\$6,370.00	\$508.00	\$7,112.00	\$1,540.00	\$21,560.00
3	Perennial Plants, Wetland Pond Type	LS	1	\$10,810.00	\$10,810.00	\$10,968.00	\$10,968.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00
4	Monitoring and Management – Year 1 (2020)	LS	1	\$14,291.00	\$14,291.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,820.00	\$36,820.00
4.1	Monitoring and Management – Year 2 (2021)	LS	1	\$14,291.00	\$14,291.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$37,910.00	\$37,910.00
4.2	Monitoring and Management – Year 3 (2022)	LS	1	\$15,380.00	\$15,380.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
	TOTAL \$117,660.00			\$137,754.00		\$187,235.00		\$99,422.00	_	\$333,690.00			